

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11256 OF 2025

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/by M. V. Kini & Co. for petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondent
no.1- State.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 25th AUGUST, 2025

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.08.25
18:25:53
+0530

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard on the question of admission.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
- 3.** Mr. Chandurkar, learned Additional Government Pleader appears on behalf of respondent no.1 – State and waives service of notice.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)