

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11256 OF 2025

BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL

Digitally signed by
BALAJI GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date: 2025.11.08
11:12:53 +0530

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/by M. V. Kini & Co., Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar,
Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for
Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Ms. Leena Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2-UoI.

Ms. Deepali Bagla i/by Bagla & Associates, Advocates for Respondent
No.3-BEAG,

Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Advocate for Respondent No.4-MCZMA.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Let Mangrove Cell, Office of Additional Principal Chief
Conservator of Forest, State of Maharashtra be added as a party-
respondent in the present proceedings.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner-Transmission Company
undertakes to file an affidavit indicating the manner in which the
conditions shall be complied by the Transmission Company in the
next three years after the permission is granted by this Court.

3. Post the matter on 28th November 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]