

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13405 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11256 OF 2025**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3446 OF 2026**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rahul Singh i/b. M. V. Kini, for Petitioners in all three matters.
Ms. Deepali Bagla i/b. Bagla & Associates, for Respondent No. 5.
Mr. Rahil Bondekar, Ms. Sheetal Shah & Danish Merchant i/b. M/s.
Mehta & Girdharlal, for Respondent No. 3 in Serial No. 912.
Ms. Jaya Bagwe, for MCZMA in all matters/for Respondent No. 4.
Mr. Aditya Mehta with Ms. Deepali Bagla i/b. Bagla & Associates,
for Respondent No. 5.
Ms. Leena Patil, for Respondent No. 2 (Union of India).
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w. Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S.

H. Kankal, AGP Respondent for State.
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, GP with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP. With
Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026**

P.C. :-

By consent of the parties, list all these matters before
the First Court on **26th March 2026**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)